
2023 Hope International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-11   Conf: 19-5   Home: 22-4   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (329), Opp (280)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (3), Jung-Goldberg (2), Rivera (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Chun-
Ming (1), Coleman (1), Hanson (1), Jones (1), Rivera (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Jung-Goldberg, Max .408 43-43 147 51 60 16 1 10 51 108 .735 37 10 31 0 .549 1 0 2-6 163 13 3 .983
1 Rivera, David .397 44-43 174 57 69 14 2 17 49 138 .793 22 4 24 2 .473 1 2 5-7 36 77 12 .904
20 Veloz, Omar .368 39-39 133 5 49 12 1 2 33 69 .519 4 15 15 4 .439 3 1 0-1 303 18 2 .994
16 Mattei, Robert .358 39-37 148 39 53 17 0 5 37 85 .574 15 4 17 0 .426 2 3 3-4 24 61 6 .934
4 Pinal, Matthew .333 36-30 84 18 28 12 1 3 32 51 .607 10 1 11 2 .398 3 0 0-0 111 17 1 .992
38 Hanson, Chase .326 40-37 141 37 46 5 3 6 29 75 .532 13 0 29 1 .381 1 2 9-10 66 1 4 .944
26 Cruz, JJ .326 38-37 135 32 44 10 1 6 35 74 .548 12 1 20 0 .377 3 0 7-7 92 69 3 .982
8 Coleman, Junior .321 42-24 84 40 27 1 3 1 16 37 .440 9 8 13 0 .427 2 1 9-13 44 1 1 .978
6 Moreno, Alex .315 39-34 124 50 39 5 0 4 28 56 .452 20 14 20 1 .459 1 7 4-5 27 42 2 .972
31 Jones, Mylan 1.000 18-0 1 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 3-5 1 0 0 1.000
34 Lachemann, Jake .667 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 2.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
32 Carlos, Joshua .400 6-0 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 1 1 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
58 Nelson, Seth .389 14-5 18 6 7 2 0 0 3 9 .500 5 0 5 0 .522 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Dorado, Mathew .364 10-3 11 2 4 2 0 1 2 9 .818 1 0 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
39 Chun-Ming, Branden .356 29-25 90 28 32 10 2 4 25 58 .644 10 2 20 2 .423 2 0 1-1 19 0 2 .905
10 Dunn, Wilson .353 13-1 17 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .412 2 0 1 0 .421 0 0 0-0 4 5 3 .750
18 Andrews, Ty .333 15-1 18 5 6 2 1 1 5 13 .722 1 1 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
0 Beebe, Owen .333 6-1 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 2 1 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 21 0 0 1.000
30 Legg, Joey .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Savoy, Jacob .286 14-6 28 0 8 3 0 0 3 11 .393 0 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 84 8 3 .968
2 Sims, Derek .278 30-14 54 17 15 2 2 1 11 24 .444 11 5 15 0 .437 1 2 4-5 27 5 0 1.000
7 Hagen, Ethan .267 8-5 15 4 4 1 0 0 5 5 .333 4 0 5 0 .421 0 0 1-1 12 3 1 .938
22 Lamastra, Ryan .220 24-7 41 7 9 1 0 1 10 13 .317 5 0 6 0 .304 0 1 4-4 14 0 0 1.000
5 Riggio, Dominic .200 9-1 15 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 0 1 4 2 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
11 Torres, Alejandro .176 20-3 17 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .176 5 0 5 0 .364 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
37 Orozco, Aaron .174 19-4 23 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .304 3 1 5 0 .296 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Estrada, Nathan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
21 Flowers, Troy .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Craig, Jeremiah .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Shadid, Alexander .000 12-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .340 44-44 1539 432 524 118 17 65 392 871 .566 194 69 264 14 .432 20 19 53-70 1125 361 46 .970
Opponents .250 44-44 1476 236 369 73 4 40 215 570 .386 118 35 446 7 .319 7 13 52-62 1071 390 61 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
50 Ordorica, Steven 2.37 7-2 23 0 0 0-0 5 38.0 29 11 10 4 32 1 0 3 .212 2 4 0 1 4
12 Garcia, Hector 2.72 4-0 11 11 0 0-0 0 56.1 34 21 17 11 93 6 1 9 .168 1 0 0 1 1
35 Sagmit, Matthew 3.24 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 5 5 3 3 9 3 0 0 .161 0 4 0 1 0
19 Martin, Connor 3.45 6-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 60.0 50 29 23 18 81 10 1 4 .222 4 5 0 0 4
4 Pinal, Matthew 3.69 4-0 11 9 0 0-0 0 53.2 45 27 22 16 66 13 0 3 .222 6 5 0 0 2
33 Drury, Justin 4.12 3-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 19.2 20 11 9 2 22 3 0 2 .247 1 1 0 1 0
40 Tilton, Tyler 4.50 1-1 6 4 0 0-0 0 16.0 16 10 8 10 18 2 0 1 .239 3 0 0 0 0
25 Roberson, Bailey 5.63 3-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 25 17 15 7 27 6 0 3 .255 2 2 1 1 0
17 Rudd-Grow, David 5.89 2-0 17 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 21 12 12 11 19 4 0 1 .288 1 3 0 0 0
36 Hoetker, Seth 6.23 1-1 15 4 0 0-0 0 21.2 25 15 15 9 19 9 0 3 .287 1 2 0 0 1
24 Herrada, Raul 7.90 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 17 12 12 5 11 6 0 1 .298 1 3 0 0 0
14 Shadid, Alexander 9.00 0-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 15 14 4 12 5 1 5 .355 1 1 0 0 0
28 Stevens, Noah 12.46 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 18 14 12 3 9 3 0 1 .409 6 0 0 2 0
52 Lachemann, Ryan 13.05 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 36 30 29 11 23 2 1 3 .383 5 5 0 0 0
37 Orozco, Aaron 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 7 6 4 5 0 0 1 .400 0 0 1 0 1
Totals 4.96 33-11 187 44 0 3 6 375.2 369 236 207 118 446 73 4 40 .250 34 35 2 7 13
Opponents 9.85 11-33 178 44 0 2 7 357.3 524 432 392 194 264 118 17 65 .340 72 69 6 20 19



PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Veloz (3), Savoy (2), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Garcia 2, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-124), Veloz
(26-32), Savoy (16-17), Lachemann (12-12), Pinal (8-10), Martin (7-11), Garcia (6-7), Beebe (5-5), Dorado (5-8), Hoetker (4-5), Drury (3-
3), Roberson (3-4), Tilton (3-3), Orozco (2-2), Sagmit (2-2), Ordorica (1-1), Stevens (1-1)   



2023 Hope International University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Sims, Derek 32 27 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dorado, Mathew 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
0 Beebe, Owen 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
22 Lamastra, Ryan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Ordorica, Steven 12 7 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hoetker, Seth 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
11 Torres, Alejandro 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Garcia, Hector 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
14 Shadid, Alexander 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Riggio, Dominic 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rudd-Grow, David 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Carlos, Joshua 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Lachemann, Ryan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
25 Roberson, Bailey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Jones, Mylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Herrada, Raul 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Drury, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Sagmit, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Flowers, Troy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stevens, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Estrada, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Veloz, Omar 323 303 18 2 .994 0 26 6 .813 3 0
4 Pinal, Matthew 129 111 17 1 .992 6 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Jung-Goldberg, Max 179 163 13 3 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
26 Cruz, JJ 164 92 69 3 .982 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Coleman, Junior 46 44 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Moreno, Alex 71 27 42 2 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Savoy, Jacob 95 84 8 3 .968 0 16 1 .941 2 0
38 Hanson, Chase 71 66 1 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Andrews, Ty 17 14 2 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hagen, Ethan 16 12 3 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mattei, Robert 91 24 61 6 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Chun-Ming, Branden 21 19 0 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rivera, David 125 36 77 12 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Martin, Connor 13 3 8 2 .846 0 7 4 .636 0 0
10 Dunn, Wilson 12 4 5 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Tilton, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Lachemann, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
58 Nelson, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Orozco, Aaron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 Craig, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Legg, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Barba, Cairo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1532 1125 361 46 .970 38 104 20 .839 5 0
Opponents 1522 1071 390 61 .960 65 106 33 .763 20 0


